

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Nov 10, 2015, 11:56 am
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

No. 92338-8

 RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

MICROSOFT CORPORATION,

Petitioner,

v.

BELLA ACHARYA,

Respondent.

FILED
NOV 20 2015

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
E CRF

BRIEF OF *AMICUS CURIAE*
ASSOCIATION OF WASHINGTON BUSINESS SUPPORTING
THE PETITION FOR REVIEW

Robert A. Battles, WSBA No. 22163
ASSOCIATION OF
WASHINGTON BUSINESS
1414 Cherry Street SE
Olympia, WA 98507
Telephone: (360) 943-1600

 ORIGINAL

FILED / S
ATTACHMENT TO EMAIL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. IDENTITY AND INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE	2
III. ISSUE OF CONCERN TO <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	3
IV. STATEMENT OF THE CASE	3
V. ARGUMENT	4
A. The Court of Appeals failed to follow controlling precedent of the Washington Supreme Court when determining if a forum-selection clause was valid.	4
B. The Court of Appeals Erred when it failed to look to the underlying facts to determine if the forum-selection clause should be enforced.	6
VI. CONCLUSION.....	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

Cases

Acharya v. Microsoft Corp., __ Wn. App __, 354 P.3d.908,
(2015).1

Dix v. ICT Grp., Inc., 160 Wn.2d 826, 835, 161 P.3d 1016
(2007).....1, 4, 5

Holland Am. Line, Inc. v. Wärtsilä N.A., Inc., 485 F.3d 450,
456-57 (9th Cir. 2007);8

Manetti-Farrow, Inc. v. Gucci Am., Inc., 858 F.2d 509, 514
n.5 (9th Cir. 1988).....8

McClure v. Davis Wright Tremaine, 77 Wn. App. 312, 315,
890 P.2d 466 (1995).....9

Roby v. Corp. of Lloyd's, 996 F.2d 1353, 1360 (2d Cir.
1993)8

Rules

RAP 13.4(b)(4)2

RAP 13.4(b)(1)-(2)2
